THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #*A-2b
Urgent 🔲 Routine 🔳 🖊	AGENDA DATE December 3, 2013
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES I NO (Information Attached	4/5 Vote Required YES NO
SUBJECT:	
Approval of Acceptance of the Resignation of Robin Dick Prevention Council	inson from the Stanislaus County Child Abuse
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
1. Accept the resignation of Robin Dickinson from the St	anislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council.
2. Direct staff to post vacancy.	
3. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation.	
Contact Person: Christine Ferraro Tallman Tele	ephone Number: 209-525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2013-589
On motion of Supervisor Withrow, Sec and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: <u>O'Brien, Withrow, Monteith, De Martini and Ch</u> Noes: Supervisors:None	airman Chiesa
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor: None	
1) X Approved as recommended	
2) Denied 3) Approved as amended	
4) Other:	
MOTION:	

Nato

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk



Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council

251 E. Hackett Rd Modesto, CA 95358 209-558-2057

October 31, 2013

Christine Ferraro Tallman Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 1010 10th Street Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Dear Ms. Tallman,

This letter is to inform you that on October 31, 2013 the following individual have officially retired from the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council. The letter of resignation and ending office 700 form is included.

Robin Dickinson, Seat 10

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Sincerely,

Jeff Davis, MS. CAPC Liaison Manager III, CSA.



Helping People with Developmental Disabilities Reach Their Maximum Potential

WWW.VMFC.net VALLEY MOUNTAIN REGIONAL CENTER 702 N. Aurora St. P. O. Box 692290 Stockton, CA 95269-2290 Phone: (209) 473-0951 Fax: (209) 473-0256 1820 Blue Gum Avenue Modesto, CA 95358 Phone: (209) 529-2626 Fax: (209) 557-2173 704 Mountain Ranch Road, Suite 203 P. O. Box 1420 San Andreas, CA 95249 Phone: (209) 754-1871 Fax: (209) 754-3211

October 17, 2013

Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Committee c/o Stanislaus County CSA Jeff Davis 251 E. Hackett Rd Modesto CA 95358

Re: Resignation letter

Dear CAPC Board,

It is with regret that I must submit my letter of resignation from the CAPC Board effective 10/31/13. I have been an active member of the CAPC for over 12 years and have enjoyed my time on the committee a great deal. VMRC is eager to continue having a representative on this board and it is my sincere wish that the membership accept Linda Barr as my replacement.

I look forward to hearing about all the new and exciting projects the committee will be involved with in the future.

Program Manager Valley Mountain Regional Center

BUARD OF SUPERVISORS